THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
24-813 A1

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Board of Supervisors

Department Contract Representative = Michael Miller

Telephone Number 909-387-4811

Contractor South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Contractor Representative Wayne Nastri

Telephone Number 909-396-2377

Contract Term 7/1/24-6/30/25

Original Contract Amount Not-to-exceed $24,264.04

Amendment Amount Not-to-exceed $7,424.05

Total Contract Amount Not-to-exceed $31,688.09

Cost Center 1100001000

i Grant Number (if applicable)

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve contract
amendment with South Coast Air Quality Management District for Michael
Miller's time associated with the County’s participation in the South Coast Air
Quality Management District in the not-to-exceed amount of $31,688.09, with
no change to the contract term of July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal For, [ Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department

Lk : I

|

Julie r, Principal Assistant County Counsel
Date 22125 Date Date
[

7

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet - Revised 7/1/24



Contract No. C250511
SOUth Coast Modification

AQMD

4 Air Quality Management District

MODIFICATION TO CONTRACT

This modification consists of 2 pages.

1.

RECITALS

A. The South Coast Air Quality Management District (hereinafter "SCAQMD") and San Bernardino
County (Michael Miller) (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”) have previously executed a Contract No.
C25051 for Board Member Consultant services.

B.. The SCAQMD Administrative Committee at their December 13, 2024 meeting approved
adjustments to compensation. for Board Member Assistants and Board Member Consultants. As a
result, adjustments heed;to be: made to compensation for Board Member Assistants/Consultants.
Therefore,‘a mOdIflcatiOﬂtd thrs Contract is necessary to increase the maximum amount payable.

'! r\ &Y I
MODIFICATION v
The parties therefore agree to modify the existing Contract, as follows:

A.  The amount payable for performance under this modification is increased by Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Five Cents ($7424.05). The total amount payable by SCAQMD
shall not exceed Thirty-One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars and Nine Cents
($31,688.09), inclusive of the original award as shown in the table below:

Contract No. Amount Cumulative Amount
C25051 $24,264.04 $24,264.04
C250511 $7,424.05 $31,688.09

B. Contract Clause 7.A. - PAYMENT is hereby modified to include the following:

CONTRACTOR rate of pay shall be Two Thousand Two Dollars and Ninety Two Cents ($2,002.92)
per month for the period of July 1, 2024 through November 30, 2024, Three Thousand Forty-Four
Dollars and Eighty-Three Cents ($3,044.83) per month for the period of December 1, 2024 through
February 28, 2025, and Three Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents
($3,134.75) per month for the period of March 1, 2025 through June 30, 2025, and shall not exceed
Thirty-One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars and Nine Cents ($31,688.09). Said pay
rate shall be payable monthly, commencing the first applicable pay period following the
commencement of this Contract, if the BOARD MEMBER-approved monthly invoice is received by
Finance by the submittal deadline.

C. Allother provisions of the above-referenced Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

By:

W(i&?é Nastri, Executive Officer

Date: @? FEB Z@ij

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Bayron T. Gilchrist, General Counsel

ﬁm}s\»mM

//BA Modification May 20, 2021

Contract No. C250511
Modification

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

’%MW é@‘m

Date:

Dawn Rowe, éhalr Board of Supervnsors

JAN 78 2025




